Yachats Community Disaster Preparedness Fair Workshop, Demo and Event Schedule

Sunday June 5, 2022 (9am - 2pm)

Raffle prizes will be given at the end of each workshop session

Time
9:00-9:30
am
9:00am -
2:00 pm

9:30-
10:00am

10:00am-
2pm
10:00-
10:30am

10:30-
11:00am

11:00-
11:45am

12:00-
12:30pm
12:00-
2:00pm
12:30-
1:00pm
1:00-
1:30pm

1:30-
2:00pm

Event
Overview of Cascadia and other coastal hazards

Fire Truck and Ambulance Tours
Emergency Feeding Unit Demonstration (area
behind commons)

Crossing Cascadia Book Reading & Signing

FIRST AID Post Disaster
Hike to the Community Caches (conexes)

Map Your Neighborhood

Wildfire Readiness

Fire Extinguisher Demonstration

Building a To Go Bag/Creating an at home
cache/Developing an emergency plan (Red
Cross Presentation?)

Elected Officials Emer Preparedness Town Hall

Plant Foraging
Smokey Bear Intro and Appearance
FIRST AID Post Disaster

Wildfire Defensible Space Around home and
Landscaping for wildfires

Fire Extinguisher Demonstration

FURSTAId for Pets

Presenter

Alessandra Burgos,

Oosu
YRFPD

Willamette Valley

Baptist
Administration

Brad Reed, Author

Angee Dorr, OSG
EPC member at
Radar Rd Cache?
Char Peterson

Lex Scanlan, Suislaw

National Forest
Service
YRFPD

CERT Volunteer?

Senator Dick
Anderson and
Representative
David Gomberg
Liz Bird

Lex Scanlan, Suislaw
Ntl. Forest Service

Angee Dorr, OSG

Stephanie Stafford,

Oregon Fire
Marshal Office
YRFPD

Dr. Jennifer
Sargent, DVM

Location
Multipurpose
Room
Commons Field
Commons
Pavilion Area
TBD

Maps available
at Commons
TBD

TBD

Commons Field

TBD

Multipurpose

TBD
TBD
TBD

TBD

Commons Field

TBD



2PM Beat the Wave 5K RUN Ed Cortes, OSU Overleaf Hotel
Firepit on 804
Trail

Information Tables:

e LC Emergency Management (Inside-staffed by LC Volunteers)
o Lincoln Alerts
0 LC Medical Corps
0o Communications Kit
o Water Purification Kit
e FEMA & Red Cross materials & Tsunami Maps + map to Radar Rd Cache (Need EPC Volunteers)
e CERT 101 Table (Lynda Engles)
¢ National Forest Service (NFS staff)
o Oregon Sea Grant/OSU (Cait/Felicia)
e FURSTAId Pet Microchip Testing and Information on Reuniting with Pets post Disaster

Vendor Tables:

e Big 5- Emergency supplies
e Valley Fire- Fire Extinguishers
o Brad Reed- Crossing Cascadia Books

Volunteer Needs — 4 on Saturday (6/4/22) and 34 needed for Sunday (6/5/22):

e Setup (Saturday 10 — 2PM, Sunday 8-9AM) - 2 volunteers needed

e Break down (Saturday 2-4PM) — 2 volunteers needed

o Flaggers 5K- parking and Hwy Crossing (Jill Asch) — Sunday 12-4PM — 6 volunteers needed

e 3 Workshop Room Monitors (9am -12PM, 12-2PM) — 6 volunteers needed

o Staff Tables (2 tables, 9am-12pm, 12-2PM) — 4 volunteers needed

o Greeters (hand out schedules and tote bags) for each timeframe (9am-12PM, 12-2PM) — 8-10
volunteers needed total

e Community Cache Sitter and tour guide — 9-12PM, 12-2PM — 2-4 volunteers needed





